IPA	
	7-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54) JUL 3 0 1936	
1 ab settings D D V	(A1) (A1) (A1) (A1) (A1) (A1) (A1) (A1)
To the Honorable Commission of Patents 1007	88478 I original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
Douglas A. George, Gustaf T. Appelberg, Joseph W. Fleming, David Richard Ross	Name: E-Lite Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-30 - 98	124 Post of Charles
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 134 Benton Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Stratford State: CT ZIP 06497
Execution Date: July 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🕇 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/073,483	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel G. Mackas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address:	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed
(Our Docket No. 3321-32)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber	Deposit account number:
LLP, CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street	13-0235
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/04/1998 MGORDON 00000061 09073483 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Daniel G. Mackas awar	Signature PATENT 4 Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature REFI 9358 FRAME: 0 82

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Douglas A. George, Gustaf T. Appelberg, Joseph W.

Fleming and David Richard Ross

residents of 75 Dunrobin Road, Watertown, CT 06795; 430 Reid Street, Fairfield, CT 06430; 16 Shadyside Road, Ramsey, NJ 07466; and 634 Derby Milford Road, Orange, CT 06477

For which we on May 6, 1998 filed application Serial No. 09/073,483 entitled CONTROL CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ELECTROLUMINESCENT PANEL for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, E-Lite Technologies, Inc.

a corporation of the State of Connecticut

having a place of business at 134 Benton Street, Stratford, CT 06497

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Fatent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 27th day of July . 1998.

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and
affixed our seals this 27 day of	JULY 1998
	To long the same
	Douglas A George
	Sougho II. Seerge
COUNTY OF Fainfield	
COUNTRY OF Francisch	) ss: S' / notterd
COUNTY OF 1-4/1/11/10	)
On this 27 day of	July , 1998, before me, the subscriber, Douglas A.
George, personally came to me	known and known to be the same person described
in and who executed the forego	oing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he
executed the same.	
	Notary Public
	Notally I dolle
	[SEAL]
	•-
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and
affixed our seals this 27th day of	July , 1990.
	Suntal 3. asymether
	Gustaf T. Appelberg
STATE OF Connecticut	)
COUNTY OF Faintield	) ss: s rnatfind
COUNTY OF Pain tiet	
On this 21 day of	July , 1998, before me, the subscriber, Gustaf T. me known and known to be the same person
Appelberg, personally came to:	me known and known to be the same person
described in and who executed	the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged
that he executed the same.	
	Jolelh K. Synlah
	Notary Public
	y and a second of the second o
	[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 27 th day of July 1998.  Joseph W. Fleming
STATE OF Connections ) ss: Stratfend ) ss: Stratfend
On this 19th day of July 1998, before me, the subscriber, Joseph W. Fleming, personally came to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same    July   Standard   St
[SEAL]
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 27 day of In 1998.  Day Richard Ross
STATE OF Connecticut ) ) ss: STRATFORD  COUNTY OF Faintield )
On this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of July , 1998, before me, the subscriber, David Richard Ross, personally came to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public
[SEAL]

TOTAL P.07